

## Wall of Stars Nomination Form

The Wall of Stars recognizes individuals who have made significant contributions to the Performing, Literary, and Fine Arts. To nominate an individual, the following application must be completed and returned to the Nominations Committee for review.

Nominee:					
Address:					
Place of Birt	h:				
Person(s) Non	ninating:				
Contact Info: Phone		Email			
<u>Eligibility</u> C	Eriteria				
0	the nominee must ine arts. Please cl	-		-	the performing,
Actor/Actress		Comed	lian	Cartoonist	
Singer		Scree	n/TV Wr	Sculptor	
Musician		Produ	cer	Fine Artist	
Composer		Dancer			Writer/Poet
Other:					
<i>Status –</i> Is t	he individual nom	inated living	or decea	sed?	
Living:	Date of Birth	Month	Day	Year	
Deceased:	Date of Birth	Month	Day	Year	
	Date of Birth	Month	Day	Year	
***Eligibilit	y Criteria continu	es on next p	age		

www.broomefof.com



## Wall of Stars Nomination Form

*Residence* – The nominee must be regarded as a local talent in two or more of the following categories: (please check)

<u>Life</u> Time Resident: The individual was born, educated, and maintained their profession in the Greater Binghamton Area.

<u>Born</u> & Educated in the Greater Binghamton Area: The nominee was born in the area and the foundation for their education and/or career was formulated locally.

<u>Received College Education Locally</u>: The nominee received their college education at a local college/university and developed the early stages of their profession within the Greater Binghamton Area. Must have been a resident of the area for a period of 12 years minimum.

<u>Practicing Professional</u>: An individual who has relocated in the Greater Binghamton Area and has actively practiced their craft for a minimum of 12 years.

## Information:

*Education* – Please describe the nominee's formal education, including apprenticeships and internships. (Attach separate page if needed)

*Profession* – Please describe nominee's significant contributions to his or her field of expertise. (Attach separate page if needed)

## Bronze Casting Process:

The cost of the bronze star and placement on the Wall of Stars is \$ 2,950.

*Upon receipt of completed form, the nominating committee will complete their review of the application form. Upon committee approval and the receipt of the full \$ 2,950 payment, the committee will process the order for the bronze star. Please allow 6-8 weeks for delivery.*